Foreign exchange risk

Corum has no exposure to foreign exchange risk.

Credit risk

The credit risk of financial assets, excluding investments, of the consolidated entity, which have been recognised in
the balance sheet, is the carrying amount, net of any provision for doubtful debts. The consolidated entity minimises
the concentration of credit risk by undertaking transactions with a large number of customers.

39  |  Corum Group 2008 ANNUAL REPORT

Liquidity risk

Corum manages liquidity risk by monitoring forecast cash flows and ensuring that adequate financial resources are
maintained on an ongoing basis.

Sensitivity analysis

Interest rate risk and price risk

The group has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk, foreign currency risk and
price risk at balance date. This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity
which could result from a change in these risks.

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

At 30 June 2008, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all other variables
remaining constant, would be as follows:

   CONSOLIDATED   COMPANY

2008 2007 2008 2007
 $000s $000s $000s $000s

Change in profit

- Increase in interest rate by 10%. (85) (89) (85) (89)

- Decrease in interest rate by 10% 85 89 85 89

Change in equity

- Increase in interest rate by 10%. (85) (89) (85) (89)

- Decrease in interest rate by 10% 85 89 85 89

   CONSOLIDATED   COMPANY

2008 2007 2008 2007
 $000s $000s $000s $000s

NOTE 21: COMMITMENTS

Non-cancellable operating lease expense
commitments payable

Not later than 1 year 859 499 687 321

Later than 1 year but not later than 5 years 1,591 1,209 1,352 861

Minimum lease payments 2,450 1,708 2,039 1,182

The consolidated entity leases property under non-cancellable operating leases expiring within five years. Leases
generally provide the consolidated entity with a right of renewal at which time all terms are renegotiated. Lease
payments comprise a base amount plus an incremental contingent rental. Contingent rentals are based on either
movements in the Consumer Price Index or operating criteria.

Note 22: Contingent liabilities and contingent assets

Corum is currently involved in several litigation matters. The directors have provided in full for all litigation costs that
they believe might arise. Corum has various rights of recovery in regard to certain losses incurred in past financial